P110000	069158
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	200210418252
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	08/01/1101015013 **78.75
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	TALLAHASSEE FI
AUTHORIZATION BY PHONE TO CORRECT THE TO DATE \$12/10 DOC. EXAMINED Office Use Only	STATE ORIDA

mp8/2

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## SUBJECT: The Law Office of Tony Perez, P.A. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

 \$70.00	
Filing Fee	ļ

譈

ì

. .

Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75

\$87.50 Filing Fee,
Certified Copy & Certificate of
Status DPY REQUIRED

FROM: Mario A. Perez

Name (Printed or typed)

1673 Arbor Drive

Address

Clearwater, FL 33756

City, State & Zip

(941) 350-6966

Daytime Telephone number

tperez14@gmail.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ŕ

	ARTICLES OF			
	, In compliance with Chapter 60	7 and/or Chapt	ter 621, F.S. (Profit)	
ARTICLE I	NAME The Law Office of		•	
	<b>NAME</b> The Law Office of ecorporation shall be:	rony Pere	Z, P.A.	
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
	Principal street address		Mailing addr	ress, if different is:
	2202 N Westshore Blvd	-		
	Suite 200	_		
	Tampa, FL 33607	-		
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE			•.
	r which the corporation is organized is:			For For
The purpose to	a which the corporation is organized is.			FOR
This corr	poration will be rendering	o legal	services.	PR 6
		5 108-1		
				S'AL
				70 <b>3</b>
ARTICLE IV				61 10
The number of s	shares of stock is: 100			RET
		0000		O Cri
	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC		and Titles	
Address:	2202 N Westshore Blvd			
Address:				
	Suite 200 Tampa, FI <b>3</b> 3607			
	-rampa, EL <b>3</b> 007		- 11 - 1	<u> </u>
Name and	Title:	Name a	and Title:	
Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Addres	s:	
			1 (77) 1	
Name and	Title:	Name a	and Title:	
Address:				
				<u>_</u>
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT			
The name and l	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptab	le) of the regist	ered agent is:	
Name:	Mario A. Perez		-	
Address:	2202 N Westshore Blvd, Suite	200		
	Tampa, FL 33607			
ARTICLE VII				
	address of the Incorporator is:			
Name:	Mario A. Perez			
Address:	2202 N Westshore Blvd, Suite	200		
	Tampa, FL 33607			
Having been na	imed as registered agent to accept service of pl	rocess for the a	above stated corporat	tion at the place designated in
this certificate, l	I am familiar with and accept the appointment a	s registered ag	ent and agree to act i	n this capacity /
-				alandu
				4/07/0
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	1		Date
	cument and affirm that the facts stated herein			
document to the	Department of State constitutes a third degree	felony as provi	ded for in s.817.155, .	F.S.
	×			Nazlu
	$\sim$ /			7/17/11
	Required Signature/Incorporator			Date
	MARIO A. POREZ			
	MACIO A. POLEZ			